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Growth and Sustainability

|
500,000
400,000
300,000

200,000

Population

100,000

2011 to 2016 to 2021to 2026 to 2031to 2036 to
2016 2021 2026 2031 2036 2041

® Population 324,800 351,700 383,400 427,900 463,000 497,400

Note: The data above is to illustrate the trend only, the figures will be further refined through updates of
new growth plans currently underway by the Province, Region and the City
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Budget Guiding Principles Support Budget Priorities

Financial Sustainability

Guiding Principles

Principle 1
Consideration Towards Existing
Service Levels

Principle 2

Growth Pays for Growth
Principle

Mew Initiatives to Enhance the City

Infrastructure
Services
Managing Money
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Transformational City-Building

Vibrant City and Respected Community

Vaughan’s Emerging Downtown
Improving Access to Healthcare
The Place to Be .‘
Moving Vaughan Forward ‘
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o Vaughan: The Green City
o Celebrating a Diverse Community :
o Empowering Older Adults |

[ransformational City-Building
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2019 Operating and Four-Year Capital Plan:

Utility Rate
Supported
Programs

Tax Supported
Programs

2019 Gross Four-Year 2019 Gross Four-Year
Operating Capital Plan Operating Capital Plan

$310 million B $621 million $180 million $66 million
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2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
M Approved P;ol"::lc;:etd Plan Plan Plan
Gross Operating 2925 3103 3191 3277 3373
Less: Non-Tax Revenue 949 103.7 1045 1048 105.7
Net Operating 197.6 206.6 2146 223.0 2316
Assessment Growth 3.5 33 2.0 271 2.2
ﬁn—pplemental Taxation and 5.9 59 59 59 59
Net Levy Requirement 188.2 197.4 206.7 2145 2235
Incremental Levy 52 57 6.0 63 65
Requirement
Incremental Tax Rate 2.89% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
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$3.3 million
$3.8M Assessment Growth 2019 33.8M

|
]
I 1.99 |, /Y
$53 increase 1 :
to the
average <
residential  557M 5.7M
tax bill ‘ | 1.47% Levy

Revenue
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Revenue

Purchases

Gross Margin

Other Revenue

Expenditures
Maintenance & Installation
General Administration
Other
Lifecycle Contribution

Total

Net

Water and Wastewater Rate
Increase

Stormwater Charge Increase

2018
Approved

1583
1162
42.1
31

147
109
33
163
45.2
0.0

9.9%

1.6%

2019
Proposed
Budget
175.0
1279
471
5.0

163
11,8
27
213
521
0.0

9.9%

8.4%

2020
Plan

153.0
140.0
53.0
5.1

165
11.8
3.0
268
581
0.0

9.9%

4.4%

2021
Plan

2036
1464
51.2
51

162
11.9
33
309
62.3
0.0

3.0%

4.5%

2022
Plan

2113
150.5
60.8
4.8

16.2
119
4.0
385
65.6
0.0

3.0%

4.5%
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Water & o CITY (reserves)

* CITY (operating)

Wa stewater B REGION (purchases)

* TOTAL

M IE N TEICI @ « CITY (reserves)
e TOTAL

*All financial figures are in millions of dollars

¢ CITY (operating)

S 10.7

$ 225
S 18.9

$169.3

13%
11%
/6%

100%

77%
23%
100%
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A Responsible Balanced Plan to Maintain
Today's Infrastructure and Build for Tomarrow

a
(

Growth, 55% (s90.3m) [
Infrastructure Renewal, 43% ($72.1M) .

Service Enhancement, 2% ($3.4M) ||

- Growth, 67% ($350.1M)
[ infrastructure Renewal, 31% (5160.4M)
| Service Enhancement, 2% ($10.9M)
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Where Do Taxes Go? Understanding the Tax Bill

York Region
48% - $3,124

Local School Boards
Hospital Levy

58% - $966
1% - $66
Local School Boards York Region
23% - $1,515 26% - $432

City of Vaughan City of Vaughan

28% - $1,837 J - - 16% - $263
‘ 13
Note: Based on average assessment | - | Note: Based on assessment
value of $891,000 B l‘ i Fﬁ'\f _ value of $100,000
- | 1 - —
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City Expenditures by Service
(per tax dollar)

50,20 Public Works & Road Services

50.18 Community Services

$0.17 Fire and Rescue Services

$0.15 General Government, Legal & Clerks

$0.11 Capital Investment & Debt Servicing

$0.10 Planning & Growth

$0.06 Vaughan Public Libraries

$0.03 Fulfil Council’s priorities by City Manager,
Internal Audit, Integrity Comm. and others

51.00 Total
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4.0%

3.0%

2.0%

1.0%

0.0%

It is anticipated that Vaughan's total tax rate will continue to be one of
the lowest in 2019. The Draft 2019 Budget builds on this commitment to
prudent fiscal management by maximizing the responsible use of every
tax dollar collected.

Municipal Property Tax Increases: Five-year Average (20
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$2,500
$2,000
$1,500
41,000
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Annual Cost Based on 267 M?

$1,950
$1,752
51,487 §1,505
g ALNF Eupme S 1A $1220 #1263
N N N S N N

For 2019 the combined draft rate is $4.5682/m? representing a 9.90% increase over 2018,

The increase to the average household that consumes 267 cubic metres wil be
approximately $109.87 annually or $9.16 per month,
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Feb. 4: Programs and
Services Budget Review

Feb. 20: Adoption of 2019
Budget and 2020-2022
Financial Plan

City of Vaughan York Region

Jan. 31: Table Budget
with Council

Febh. 14 & 21: Committee
of Whole Reviews

Feb. 28: Tentative Budget
Approval




